Rexroth IndraControl VCP 20
Industrial
Hydraulics
Electric Drives
and Controls
Linear Motion and
Assembly Technologies Pneumatics
Service

1) Since LSP and SHL are used together, this data corresponds to LSP specifications.
Fig. 2-1: SHL01.1 data sheet
2.2 Type code
1. Product
1.1 Sensor-Hall
linear motor . . . . = SHL
2. Line
2.1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 01
3. Design
3.1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 1
4. Pole width
4.1    15 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 015
4.2 37.5 mm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 037
5. Mounting mode
5.1 Screw mounting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = S
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
Example:
Abbrev.
Column
S H L 0 1 . 1 - 0 3 7 - S
INN-46-49-T01-01-M01-SHL.EPS
Fig. 2-2: SHL01.1 type code
Note: The selected "pole width" must correspond to the pole width of
the motor. See motor type plate for pole width data.
SHL01.1 is generally delivered with 2 m ready-made cable &
coupling.
2-2 Technical Data Hall sensor box SHL
DOK-SUPPL*-SHL********-FK02-EN-P
2.3 Dimensions
131409.tif
Fig. 2-3: Dimensions SHL
Hall sensor box SHL Application 3-1
DOK-SUPPL*-SHL********-FK02-EN-P
3 Application
This documentation gives only general application guidelines and
descriptions. Handling instructions for each individual component as well
as the drive system commissioning are given by the corresponding
product documentation (see list in chapter 1).
WARNING
Bodily harm and machine damage through
faulty operation of motor and moved elements!
⇒ Collect and study the documentation of all drive
components in use before carrying out any
commissioning action.
⇒ Follow all safety notes and instructions given by
these documents.
3.1 Arrangement
� ��
�
�
�
Hallbox2.EPS
1: Secondary part LSS 4: Mounting range
2: Primary part LSP 5: Cable output fittings
3: Hall sensor box SHL d: Mounting clearance
Fig. 3-1: General arrangement
The hall sensor box SHL must be installed in a defined distance to the
side face of a synchronous motor's primary part (LSP), according to
following specifications.
• The cable output fittings of both sensor box and primary part must be
arranged in the same orientation due to the internal polarity
arrangement (Example: both cable output fittings in Fig. 3-1 are
arranged at the "bottom" of each unit).
Note: Cables could also lead in other directions, but cable output
fittings are important to be observed for correct reference.
• The mounting range (4) corresponds to the size of secondary part
magnets. The box must be installed within this mounting range.
• The specified mounting clearance (d) must be calculated individually
for each machine due to influence on drive parametrization (see
calculation instructions later in this chapter). Reference points for this
clearance are always the same boring holes, as shown above.
3-2 Application Hall sensor box SHL
DOK-SUPPL*-SHL********-FK02-EN-P
Permitted arrangements
1. Hall sensor box SHL within mounting range + identical cable fitting
location of both sensor box and motor primary part LSP.
2. Mounting on other motor side. Hall sensor box SHL within mounting
range + identical cable fitting locations of both sensor box and motor
primary part LSP.

T
Technical Data 2-1
Type code 2-1
Type plate 3-9
5-2 Index Hall sensor box SHL
DOK-SUPPL*-SHL********-FK02-EN-P
Bosch Rexroth AG
Electric Drives and Controls
P.O. Box 13 57
97803 Lohr, Germany
Bgm.-Dr.-Nebel-Str. 2
97816 Lohr, Germany
Phone  +49 (0)93 52-40-50 60
Fax  +49 (0)93 52-40-49 41
Printed in Germany
DOK-SUPPL*-SHL********-FK02-EN-PR911292537